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Ref Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

82681 Bracket WIdt, Lpg Mount 1

63810 Latch Assy, Lpg Tank Mtg, W/Nut 4

51839 Nut Adjustable, Lpg Tank Mtg 2

1 49263 Tie, Cable 3
D 82556 Bracket, Vaporizer 1
6 54930 Vaporizer, LPG 1

HOW TO ORDER PARTS - See diagram above

Only use TENNANT Company supplied or equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be ordered online,
by phone, by fax or by mail.

Follow the steps below to ensure prompt delivery.

1. (A) Identify the machine model.
2. (B) Identify the machine serial number from the data plate. | Pleasefill out at time of installation for

. . fut f :

3. (C) Ensure the proper serial number is used from uture reterence

the parts list. Model No. -
EN | 4. Identify the part number and quantity.

Do not order by page or reference numbers.

5. Provide your name, company name, customer ID number, Machine Options -
billing and shipping address, phone number and
purchase order number. Sales Rep. -

6. Provide detail shipping instructions. Sales Rep. phone no. -

Serial No. -

Customer ID Number -

(D) V - Identifies an assembly
A - ldentifies parts included in assembly Installation Date -

Tennant Company

PO Box 1452

Minneapolis, MN 55440

Phone: (800) 553-8033 or (763) 513-2850
www.tennantco.com

Touch-N-Go, 1-STEP, Dura-Track, SmartRelease, Duramer, Insta—Fit are trademarks of Tennant Company.
Specifications and parts are subject to change without notice.

Copyright © 2016 TENNANT Company, Printed in U.S.A.
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COMO SOLICITAR PIEZAS - Consulte el diagrama anterior.

Utilice sélo las piezas suministradas por TENNANT Company o piezas equivalentes. Puede solicitar las piezas a través de internet,
por teléfono, por fax o por correo.

Siga los siguientes pasos para que la entrega sea rapida.
1.

2
3.
4

(A) Indique el modelo de maquina.
(B) Indique el nimero de serie de la etiqueta de datos.
(C) Asegurese de que indica el nimero de serie correcto de la lista de piezas.

Indique la cantidad y el nimero de la pieza.
No realice el pedidoindicando el nimero de pagina o el de referencia.

Incluya su nombre, el nombre de la empresa, el ID de cliente,
las direcciones de envio y facturacién, el nimero de teléfono y el nimero del pedido de compra.

Facilite instrucciones de envio.

(©) v
A

- identifica un conjunto
- identifica piezas de un conjunto

Rellene estos datos cuando realice la instalacién para utilizarlos

como referencia en el futuro.

N° modelo -

Ne serie —

Opciones de la maquina -

Vendedor -

Ne teléfono vendedor —

Ne cliente —

Fecha de instalacion —

FR

COMMENT COMMANDER DES PIECES DETACHEES - Voir le schéma ci-dessus.

Utilisez uniquement des piéces fournies par la société TENNANT ou équivalentes. Les pieces et fournitures peuvent étre commandees en ligne, par téléphone, fax, ou par
courrier.

Suivez les étapes ci-dessous pour assurer une livraison rapide.
1.

o » w N

(A) Identifiez le modéle de la machine.
(B) Identifiez le numéro de série de la machine, a partir de I'étiquette signalétique.

(C) Assurez-vous que le numéro de série correct est utilisé a partir de la liste de pieces détachées.

Identifiez le numéro de piece et la quantité. Ne commandez pas par page ou nhuméros de référence.

Fournissez votre nom, le nom de votre société, votre numéro d'identification de client, 'adresse
de facturation et d’expédition, le numéro de téléphone et le numéro du bon de commande.

Fournissez des instructions d’expédition détaillées.

(©) v
A

- identifie un assemblage
- identifie les piéces composant I'assemblage

A remplir au moment de I'installation a titre de référence.

N° du modéle -

N° de série -

Options de la machine -

Agent commercial —

Ne° tél. de 'agent commercial -

Numéro d'identification client —

Date d'installation —
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GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE

Ref. Part No.
9020270
1207086
1207087
1213211
1037822
1206370
1207661
9020233
9020271
1207086
1207087
1213211
9020272
1208356
1208357
1213266
16411
16412
377540
377538
377537
9015028
1217546
1217545
1221590
9015044
1212112
9015026
1219071
1218918
1219236
1219033
9015027
1222527
1219243
1219083
9015023
1066434
9014285
1216319
1216321
1216320
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General Recommended Maintenance Iltems

Serial Number
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-

Nl N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Description

Service Kit [T17]

Blade, Front Squeegee 56.6l (Linard)
Blade, Rear Squeegee 60.6l (Linatex)
Blade, Sqge, Side, Linatex

Filter, Panl, Dust, 2.0 X 06.1 X 07.6
Hose Assy, Drain, 3.0 1d 35 L

Hose Assy, Rear Squeegee

Caster Assy, Sq, Rear, Afmkt [T17]
Squeegee Kit, Rear_Side, Linatex [T17]
Blade, Front Squeegee 56.6l (Linard)
Blade, Rear Squeegee 60.6l (Linatex)
Blade, Sqge, Side, Linatex

Squeegee Kit, Rear_Side, Urethane [T17]
Blade, Front Squeegee 56.61 (Urethane)
Blade, Rear Squeegee 60.61 (Urethane)
Blade, Sqge, Side, Ure

Off Whites/G Acrylic12.80z[Acm101-00171]
Teal Blue S/G Enamel12.80z[Icm101-70266]
Paint, Airdry, Blk, 120z

Paint, Airdry, Gray, 120z [Enamel]

Iron Gray S/G Enamel12.80z[Icm101-00517]
Belt Kit, Swp, Afmkt [M17]

Belt, Ribbed, 40.5I [Pj07]

Belt, Ribbed, 29.8I [Pj07]

Tool, Installation, Belt [M17]

Tire Kit, Front, Std, Gray [M17]

Tire, Solid, 15.0 X 5.0, Poly, Std

Skirt Kit, Swp, Afmkt [M17]

Skirt, Sweep, Rh

Skirt, Hd, Sweep, Rear

Skirt, Recycle

Skirt, Hd, Sweep, Lh

Seal Kit, Swp, Afmkt [M17]

Seal, Diverter, Rear

Skirt, Deflector

Skirt, Blade, Deflector

Seal Kit, Hppr, Afmkt [M17]

Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Dual, 12ft [F/.30gap]
Caster Kit, Rear Squeegee, Am

Blade, Sqge, Sba, Inner [Linard]

Blade, Sqge, Sba, Linatex

Spacer, Blade

NA

Qty.
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STANDARD PARTS

SECTION 2

Contents Page Contents Page
Fig. 1 - Replacement Brushes, Scrub Head . ... 2-2 Fig. 44 — Rear Squeegee Group . ............. 2-88
Fig. 2 — Replacement Brushes, Sweeping Fig. 45 - Right Hand Door and Battery

and Side Scrub ........... ... ... 2-4 CoverGroup .....oovvvvninannan.. 2-90
Fig. 3 - Main Frame Group .................. 2-6 Fig. 46 — Electrical Box Group . .. ............. 2-92
Fig. 4 — Front Cover and Directional Pedal Group 2-8 Fig. 47 — Electrical Box Wires Group .......... 2-94
Fig. 5 - Steering Wheel Group .. ............. 2-10 Fig. 48 — Electrical Circuit Breaker Box
Fig. 6 — Power Steering Group .. ............. 2-12 Group, Sweeping ... 2-96
Fig. 7 - Brake Pedal Group ................. 2-14 Fig. 49 - Electrical Box Group, Sweeping . ... .. 2-98
Fig. 8 — Instrument Panel Group ............. 2-16 Fig. 50 — Electrical Schematic ............... 2-100
Fig. 9-SeatGroup ...........civiniin... 2-18 Fig. 51 — Wire Harnesses Group . ........... 2-106
Fig. 10 — Deluxe SeatKit .................... 2-20 Fig.52 — Label Group ......... ... ... .t 2-113
Fig. 11 — Drive Wheel Group . ................ 2-22
Fig. 12 — Drive Wheel Electrical Group . ....... 2-24
Fig. 13 — Rear Wheels and Brake Group ...... 2-26
Fig. 14 — Sweeping Main Brush Drive

Motor Group ... 2-28
Fig. 15 - Sweeping Main Brush Frame Group .. 2-30
Fig. 16 — Sweeping Main Brush Skirt Kit .. ..... 2-32
Fig. 17 — Sweeping Main Brush Seal Kit ....... 2-34
Fig. 18 — Sweeping Main Brush Lift Group ... .. 2-36
Fig. 19 — Sweeping Side Brush Lift Group,

RightSide ....................... 2-38
Fig. 20 — Sweeping Side Brush Motor Group,

RightSide ....................... 2-40
Fig. 21 - Sweeping Side Brush Lift Group,

LeftSide ...t 2-42
Fig. 22 — Sweeping Side Brush Motor Group,

LeftSide ...t 2-44
Fig. 23 — Scrub Head Lift Group . ............. 2-46
Fig. 24 — Scrub Head and Drive Motor

Group, Disk . ....... .. ..o 2-48
Fig. 25 — Scrub Head Frame Group, Cylindrical . 2-50
Fig. 26 — Scrub Head Drive Motors

Group, Cylindrical ................. 2-52
Fig. 27 — Scrub Head Side Squeegee

Group, RightHand ................ 2-54
Fig. 28 — Scrub Head Side Squeegee

Group, LeftHand ................. 2-56
Fig. 29 — Hopper and Bumper Group .......... 2-58
Fig. 30 — Hopper CoverGroup .. ............. 2-60
Fig. 31 — Hopper Lift Arm Group . ............. 2-62
Fig. 32 — Hopper Chain Roller and Cover Group 2-64
Fig. 33 — Hopper Hydraulic Lift Pump Group ... 2-66
Fig. 34 — Hopper Vacuum Fan Group ......... 2-68
Fig. 35 — Hopper Filter Shaker Group ......... 2-70
Fig. 36 — Hopper Pre-Filter and Dump

DoorGroup .......... ...t 2-72
Fig. 37 — Solution Tank Group . ............... 2-74
Fig. 38 — Solution Supply Group . ............. 2-76
Fig. 39 — Recovery Tank Group .............. 2-78
Fig. 40 — Tank Drains Group .. ............... 2-80
Fig. 41 - Vacuum Fans and Rear Side

DoorGroup .......... ...t 2-82
Fig. 42 — Rear Squeegee Lift Group .......... 2-84
Fig. 43 — Rear Squeegee Linkage Group ...... 2-86
M17 9017357 (4-2016) 2-1




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 1 - Replacement Brushes, Scrub Head
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STANDARD PARTS

356658
Fig. 1 - Replacement Brushes, Scrub Head

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 386230 (000000- ) Brush, Scb, 39I, 20sr, Polypropylene, Spl 2
1 386240 (000000- ) Brush, Scb, 39, 20sr, Super Abrasive, Spl 2
1 386250 (000000- ) Brush, Scb, 39, 20sr, Nylon, Spl 2
v 2 1220193 (000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 20.0d, Nylon 2
A 3 9014666 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive, Ci [Uhmw] 1
v 2 1220192 (000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 20.0d, Polypropylene 2
A 3 9014666 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive, Ci [Uhmw] 1
v 2 1220194 (000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 20.0d, Super Abrasive 2
A 3 9014666 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive, Ci [Uhmw] 1
v 4 1220201 (000000- ) Driver Assy, Pad, 20.0d 2
A 5 9014666 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive, Ci [Uhmw] 1
A 6 370095 (000000- ) Device, Centering, Clip On, TI [Gf Pp] 1
A 7 397980 (000000- ) Disk, Driver, Pad, W/ Face, 20.0d 1
A 8 09198 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 35, Ss 3
A 9 41579 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
10 17260 (000000- ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 2
10 17261 (000000- ) Pad, Buff, 20.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 2
10 17262 (000000- ) Pad, Scb, 20.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad] 2
10 17263 (000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 20.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 2
10 370094 (000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 20.0d[Hi Prod,1pick=1pad 2
10 1051030 (000000- ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 2

M17 9017357 (4-2016) 2-3



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 2 — Replacement Brushes, Sweeping and Side Scrub
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STANDARD PARTS

356659
Fig. 2 - Replacement Brushes, Sweeping and Side Scrub

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1225549 (000000- ) Brush, Disk, Swp, 20.0d, Polypropylene 2
2 1225398 (000000- ) Brush, Swp, 35I, Wedge, Polypropylene, Spl 2
2 9017101 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Swp, Polypropylene Wedge [Set Of 2] 1
v 3 1220240 (000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 13.0d, Polypropylene 1
A 4 9014662 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive, Ci [Hdpe In] 1
v 3 1220230 (000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 13.0d, Nylon 1
A 4 9014662 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive, Ci [Hdpe In] 1
v 3 1220232 (000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 13.0d, Super Abrasive 1
A 4 9014662 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive, Ci [Hdpe In] 1
v 5 1220243 (000000- ) Driver Assy, Pad, 13.0d 1
A 6 9014664 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive, Ci [Hdpe] 1
A 7 370095 (000000- ) Device, Centering, Clip On, TI [Gf Pp] 1
A 8 1016063 (000000- ) Disk, Driver, Pad, W/ Face, 13.0d 1
A 9 360943 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 10-14 X 0.75, F/ Plstc 3
10 89046 (000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 13.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 1
10 89047 (000000- ) Pad, Scb, 13.0d, Blu 1
10 89048 (000000- ) Pad, Buff, 13.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 1
10 89049 (000000- ) Pad, Polish, 13.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 1
10 1051024 (000000- ) Pad, Surf Prep, 13.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 1

M17 9017357 (7-2016) 2-5



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 3 — Main Frame Group
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STANDARD PARTS
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Part No.
1215151
01685
1208363
1208364
09011
9020273
09023
222516
87172
01685
08713
1210711
1212350
1205863
1205864
1037346
1202779
19312
1223228
1052962
1221283
1057780
08716
01684
08712
71579
763045
41141
1223185
1220899
1212248
09023
222516
08713
1028522
23146
21120
1227379
08709
32491
9015058
9015062
9015059
9015063
72970
1037354
32492
09010

Serial Number
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
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(000000-
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(000000-

Fig. 3 - Main Frame Group
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Description

Frame WIidt, Main [M17]

Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss
Bracket WIdt, Lh, Mtg, Door

Bracket WIdt, Rh, Mtg, Door

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss
Bumper Kit, Rear, Afmkt [T17]

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, FI, Ss
Sleeve, P/m 0.32B 0.50D 0.3L [430Ss]
Cable, Glv .13d 010.01 .52eye /.52eye
Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss
Tread, Non-Skid-Step, 5.5w 13.8I
Bumper, Strip. 1.0

Door WiIdt, Brush, Lh

Door WiIdt, Brush, Rh

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 9.8, Sems
Magnet, Latch, Brush Door

Nut, Hex, Std, .25-20

Plate WIidt, Panel, Rh

Wheel, 05.0d 2.00w 0.75b, Gray, W/ Bshg
Pin, .75d X 5.88l

Horn, 36vdc, 110dba

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss
Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0I
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Fmg
Washer, Lock, Int—-Ext, 0.31

Panel WIdt, Cover, Brush

Panel WIdt, Cover, Brush, Lh

Tread, Non-Skid-Step, 3.75W 8.5L, Sha
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, FI, Ss
Sleeve, P/m 0.32B 0.50D 0.3L [430Ss]
Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.78b 1.75d .18, Ss

Pin, Roll, .187d X 1.62I, .187/.192

Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.43D .079 Wir

Hinge, .38pin .19 4.0w 6.0l

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI

Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std

Cover Kit, Lntl, Lh, Na, Afmkt [M17]
Cover Kit, Lntl, Lh, Jp, Afmkt [M17]
Cover Kit, Lntl, Rh, Na, Afmkt, [M17]
Cover Kit, Lntl, Rh, Jp, Afmkt, [M17]
Rivet, Plstc, .250d X 0.90

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, 9.8, Sems
Washer, Flat, 0.38, Std

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss

356632

Qty.
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STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 4 — Front Cover and Directional Pedal Group
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STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 4 - Front Cover and Directional Pedal Group

356617

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1218213 (000000- ) Channel WIdt, Sppt, Steering 1
2 39283 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 25, 8.8 1
3 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38, Std 5
4 09010 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss 2
5 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 2
6 1209411 (000000- ) Pedal Assy, Accelerator, W/O Brake [T17] (See 1
Breakdowns)
7 9015039 (000000- ) Shroud, Front, Afmkt [M17] 1
8 1020341 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 3
9 09740 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 4
10 1017218 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 4
11 06961 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 20, 8.8 4
M17 9017357 (7-2016) 2-9




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 5 — Steering Wheel Group
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STANDARD PARTS
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Part No.
1056412
1059073
1057785
1224341
1057043
32491
16931
08709
9014999
1224700
1224893
00912
70651
1224454
1054654
32485
1208977
1208625
09162
1040467
9015042
9015185
9015041
9015185
04846
1040049
1219037
360973
19066
763114
04051
1020168
1218851
1218852

Serial Number
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
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(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-

Fig. 5 - Steering Wheel Group
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Description

Wheel, Steering, 14.4d

Nut, Hex, Jam, 1.12-12

Bearing, Journal, 0.75b 0.88d 0.75I
Tube, Column, Steering
Bearing, FIng, 2hole, 1.25b

Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI

Sprocket Kit, 1.12b, Afmkt [T17/M17]
Sprocket, Steering, 1.12b

Screw, Set, M8 X 1.25 X 8, Lock

Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00l

Ring, Retaining, Ext, 1.12d

Sleeve, P/M, 1.13b 1.38d 1.0l

Bearing, Pillowblock, 1.12b

Washer, Flat, 0.38, Sae

Screw, Soc, M10 X 1.5 X 20, 12.9

Plate WiIdt, Brg

Screw, Set, M6 X 1.00 X 8, NI

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, 9.8, Sems
Panel Kit, Pod, Afmkt [M17, Touchscreen] (Pro—panel Only)
Cap, Usb, Universal

Panel Kit, Afmkt [M17,Standard Lcd]
Cap, Usb, Universal

Washer, Thrust, 0.79b 1.42d 0.06[Garlok]
Inductor, 32.0mml [Ferrite 0-300mhz] (Australia Only)
Bracket, Mount, Camera

Screw, Pan, Phl, 12-16 X 0.50, F/Plstc
Washer, flat, 0.25B 0.56D .05, PI, 10
Tie, Cable, 11.3L, 2.75D Max
Grommet, Rbr, 1.31id, F/1.6h, .12 Matl
Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 01ft
Camera, Color, Fixed

Cable, Camera, 197.0L [Hvs]

356618

Qty.
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STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 6 — Power Steering Group
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STANDARD PARTS

Ref.

A WN P

© 00 ~NO O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22

> > J

23
24

25
26

> > > J

Part No.
32491
16931
08709
00911
9014998
1224893
1224699
1057572
222505
1057554
16735
07791
1226141
1073181
14799
223065
39349
1224777
1214737
1020341
9015049
1217601
12274
32483
1008142
1214622
1224776
9015050
1217792
06927
1008142

Serial Number
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-

Fig. 6 - Power Steering Group

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Description

Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8
Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI

Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 0.75I

Sprocket Kit, 0.75b, Afmkt [T17/M17]
Screw, Set, M8 X 1.25 X 8, Lock
Sprocket, Steering, 0.75b

Plate WIdt, Sppt, Brg

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 45, Ss
Bearing, FIng, 2hole, 0.75b

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 16, 8.8
Nut, Hex, FIng, M8 X 1.25

Sleeve, P/M, 0.75b 0.88d 0.6l [841brz]
Chain, RIr, 35 X 41 Pitches

Link, Chain, RIr, 35
Bearing, FIng, 2hole, 0.75b [Nyl]
Washer, Flat, 0.31, Sae

Shaft, Steering, Power, Upper
Bracket, Brg, Steering

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems
Motor Assy Kit, Steering, Afmkt [M17]
Motor Assy, Steering, Power, 36v
Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, 8.8, NI
Washer, Flat, 0.25, Sae

Switch, Snap, 25a Spdt

Bracket, Sppt, Motor

Shaft, Steering, Power, Lower
Controller Kit, Steering, Afmkt [M17]
Controller, Steering, 36v

Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 16, 4.8
Switch, Snap, 25a Spdt

356661

Qty.
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STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 7 — Brake Pedal Group
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STANDARD PARTS

Py
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Part No.
1217475
1213461
1212400
08716
08712
14595-1
605070
08178
32899
1218580
09011
01685
1207654
56166
1218579
1016331
09740
46657
08179
1207566
1207981
1207571
59658
32485
1208512
1208162
222497
77270
222496
1216507
74440
01684

Serial Number
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-

Fig. 7 - Brake Pedal Group

e N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Description

Shaft Widt, Pivot, Front

Spring, Tens, .750d X .08S 7.0L
Switch, Snap, 15a Nc

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, Ss
Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss
Clevis, Adj, 0.25pin, 0.25-28 Rh, PI
Pin, Clevis, 0.25d X 0.79I

Pin, Cotter, .062 X 0.75

Nut, Hex, Jam, .25-28

Bracket WIdt, Sppt, Brake

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss
Pad, Pedal, Brake, 2.791 1.84w .75t
Bushing, FIng, 1.00b 1.13d 0.75I
Bracket, Brake, Front

Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss
Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.25I

Pin, Cotter, .094 X 1.00

Link WIdt, Brake

Pin, Clevis, Grvd, 0.38d X 1.25I
Bracket WIdt, Pedal Mount

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, NI, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.38, Sae

Pedal WIdt, Brake, Parking

Spring, Tors, .54d .09wir

Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 1.3I [430ss]
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, Ss
Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.9 [430ss]
Plate WIdt, Shaft, Pedal

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 40, NI, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss

356614

Qty.
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STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 8 — Instrument Panel Group
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STANDARD PARTS

356619
Fig. 8 - Instrument Panel Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9020225 (000000- ) Panel, Access, Na, Afmkt [T17] 1
1 9020227 (000000- ) Panel, Access, Tj, Afmkt [T17] 1
2 1208187 (000000- ) Handle, Panel 1
3 1045525 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 12, Blk 4
4 1069322 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Sae, Blk 4
5 1217573 (000000- ) Bracket, Ele, Circuitbreaker 1
6 1218920 (000000- ) Label, Circuitbreaker, Steering 1
7 1052726 (000000- ) Alarm, 9-48vdc, 95 Db(A) [Ec-H20] 1
8 1020341 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
9 41141 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int-Ext, 0.31 1
10 1011735 (000000- ) Switch, Safety, Shutoff 1
11 1058679 (000000- ) Switch, Rocker, Dpdt, On / None / On 1
v 12 361076 (000000- ) Switch, Ignition [Merit Gmbh] 1
A 361144 (000000- ) Key, Ignition, Sgl 1
13 1215585 (000000- ) Panel, Console, Lh [Ss Var] 1
14 1215584 (000000- ) Label, Opertnl, Console, Lh [Ss Var] 1
15 222267 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 06-20 X 0.50, Fmg/Ab 10
16 398501 (000000- ) Plug, Hole, Rt, Rocker Switch, .87 X 1.7 3
17 222290 (000000- ) Diode, Ele, Plug 1
18 1218625 (000000- ) Panel, Console, Rh [DIx] (Pro-Panel Only) 1
19 1218630 (000000- ) Label, Opertnl, Console, Rh [DIx] (Pro—Panel Only) 1
20 1208185 (000000- ) Panel, Console, Rh 1
21 1218626 (000000- ) Label, Opertnl, Console, Rh [Base] 1
22 398508 (000000- ) Switch, Rocker, Dpdt, Mom / Off / Mom 2
23 1074845 (000000- ) Switch, Rocker [Off-None-Mom, 5vled] 1
24 383725 (000000- ) Circuitbreaker, 30.0a, Resetable 1
25 1075003 (000000- ) Keychain, Rectangle, Parts & Service 1

M17 9017357 (4-2016) 2-17



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 9 - Seat Group
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STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 9 - Seat Group

356420

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1207922 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Sppt, Tank 1
2 223163 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, 8.8, NI 2
3 1017218 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 2
4 1020341 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 11
5 1206424 (000000- ) Angle, Sppt, Seat 2
6 1206785 (000000- ) Plate Widt, Mtg, Platform 1
7 1212415 (000000- ) Platform Set, Oprtr [T17] 1
8 1205073 (000000- ) Plate, Mtg 1
9 1037355 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, 9.8, Sems 2

10 1201894 (000000- ) Seat, Std [Milsco] 1
11 360370 (000000- ) Track, Slide, Seat Adj, 12.5I, W/Latch 1
12 360369 (000000- ) Track, Slide, Seat Adj, 12.5I 1
13 1051052 (000000- ) Spacer, Rnd, .38b .88d .38l 4
14 49177 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, .31-18 X 1.00, G2 4
15 1048955 (000000- ) Switch, Seat, No [Delta 6440-04] 1
16 01685 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 4
17 41437 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .31-18, NI, Ss 4
18 1209194 (000000- ) Angle, Latch 1
19 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, 8.8 1
20 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Sae 1
M17 9017357 (12-2016) 2-19




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 10 - Deluxe Seat Kit
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STANDARD PARTS

356421
Fig. 10 - Deluxe Seat Kit

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9020103 (000000- Seat Kit, Deluxe, Ci [T17]

1201428 (000000- Seat, DIx, W/ Armrests & Seatbelt
360370 (000000- Track, Slide, Seat Adj, 12.51, W/Latch
360369 (000000- Track, Slide, Seat Adj, 12.5I

1051052 (000000- Spacer, Rnd, .38b .88d .38l

N N N N N N N N
ARDRNARPRRPR

> > J
NOoO oA, WN

49177 (000000- Screw, Pan, Phl, .31-18X1.00, G2
41437 (000000- Nut, Hex, Lock, .31-18, NI, Ss
01685 (000000- Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss
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STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 11 - Drive Wheel Group
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STANDARD PARTS

356615
Fig. 11 - Drive Wheel Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9014997 (000000- ) Transmission Assy, Str, Afmkt [T17/M17] 1
A 1 1217322 (000000- ) Plate WIdt, Attachment, Frame 1
A 2 1208971 (000000- ) Bearing, Ball, 0.67b, 1.85d, 0.55w 2
A 3 9015632 (000000- ) Tensioner Kit, Str Trans, Afmkt [T17/M17] 1
A 4 26315 (000000- ) Pin, Roll, .250d X 1.50l, .250/.256

A 5 1208974 (000000- ) Tensioner, Chain, Dbl 2
A 6 1208986 (000000- ) Shaft, Input, Transmission 1
A 7 1208985 (000000- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 16.2mm Id, Hd 1
A 8 1208989 (000000- ) Sprocket, Dbl 1
A 9 1208983 (000000- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 11.5mm Id 1
A 10 1208987 (000000- ) Chain, Double, 3/8 Pitch, Transmission 1
A 11 1208999 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.50b 0.75d .02, Stl 1
A 12 1208977 (000000- ) Screw, Soc, M10 X 1.5 X 20, 12.9 5
A 13 1209052 (000000- ) Housing, Input [As Machined] 1
A 14 1225563 (000000- )  Shim, Transmission 1
A 15 1209966 (000000- ) Retainer, Shaft, Transmission 1
A 16 368176 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 35, 10.9 4
A 17 1210286 (000000- ) Housing, Output, Machined 1
A 18 1209969 (000000- ) Bearing, Ball, 3.74b, 6.69d, 2.19w 1
A 19 1209968 (000000- ) Cover, Transmission 1
A 20 1209965 (000000- ) Retainer, Housing, Transmission 1
A 21 1062386 (000000- ) Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 14, NI 16
A 22 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Sae 8
A 23 41358 (000000- ) Screw, Soc, M10 X 1.50 X 35, 12.9 6
A 24 1209964 (000000- ) Sprocket WIdt, Output, Transmission 1
A 25 1209995 (000000- ) Seal, Axial, Transmission [199 Vs R] 1
A 26 1209960 (000000- ) Gasket, Steering, Transmission 1
A 27 07259 (000000- ) Fitting, Grease, Str Pm04 .47| 1
A 28 1211952 (000000- ) Tube, 0.74id 1.240d 0.47], Pyu 2
A 29 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38, Std 7
A 30 39285 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 40, 8.8 7
A 31 16960 (000000- ) Screw, Soc, M12 X 1.75 X 40, 12.9 4
A 32 33925 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, M12, Ss 4
v 33 1228053 (000000- ) Wheel, Drive, Ac, W/O Brake, Gray [Hd] 1
A 9015044 (000000- ) Tire Assy, Front, Std, Gray [M17] 1
A 9015045 (000000- ) Motor Rpimt Kit, Drive [M17] 1
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STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 12 — Drive Wheel Electrical Group
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356620
Fig. 12 - Drive Wheel Electrical Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1074570 (000000- ) Cable Assy, 02ga [T18/T17, Propel] 1
2 39349 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Sae 3
3 32984 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31 3
4 1075150 (000000- ) Harness, Ele, Propel Motor [M17, T17] 1
5 13773 (000000- ) Sleeve, Nyl, 1.63id 20.0I 1
6 763114 (000000- ) Tie, Cable, 11.3l, 2.75d Max 2
7 1221794 (000000- ) Clamp, Sppt, Wire 4
8 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Sae 5
9 06946 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 35, 8.8 1

10 06948 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 45, 8.8 1
11 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI 4
12 386063 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25b 1.12d .12, Ss 1
13 1209444 (000000- ) Fastener, 11.001 [Hook & Loop] 1
14 1217751 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable 1
15 1040467 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, 9.8, Sems 1
16 386810 (000000- ) Contactor, 36vdc, 100a, Sp, No 1
17 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Sae 2
18 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, 8.8 2
19 19324 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 10, Sae 2
20 32980 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 10 2
21 01713 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, 10-32, 2
22 39349 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Sae 2
23 32984 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31 2
24 20170 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, .31-24 2
25 1225442 (000000- ) Controller, Propel [Ac, 36v, 275a] 1
26 19065 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.19b 0.44d .05, PI, 08 4
27 06927 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 16, 4.8 4
28 07515 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, Ss 5
29 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Sae 5
30 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, 8.8 5
31 1221161 (000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, Push Mount, 76mm Max D 1
32 1039998 (000000- ) Inductor, 32.5mml [Ferrite 25-300mhz] (Australia Only) 1
33 1052123 (000000- ) Inductor, 18mmid [225 Imp At 25mhz] (Australia Only) 1
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Fig. 13 - Rear Wheels and Brake Group
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STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 13 - Rear Wheels and Brake Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description
v 1 54577 (000000- Brake Assy, Drum, Mech, 07.9d [6600]
A 66211 (000000- Shoe Set, Brake [1pick=1pkg]
AV 66213 (000000- Brake Kit, Repair
AA 70161 (000000- Shaft
A 70158 (000000- Spring
2 06969 (000000- Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 40, 8.8
3 32486 (000000- Washer Flat,0.50,Sae
4 08711 (000000- Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, NI
v 9020231 (000000- Brake Rod Kit, Afmkt [T17]
A 5 1023676 (000000- Clevis, Adj, 0.38pin, 0.31-24, PI
A 6 76653 (000000- Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.00I
A 7 08182 (000000- Pin, Cotter, .125 X 1.00
A 8 20170 (000000- Nut, Hex, Jam, .31-24
A 9 1207984 (000000- Rod, Hex, Thd .31-24, 2-Ended
A 10 1023677 (000000- Clevis, Adj, 0.38pin, 0.31-24, Lh, PI
A 11 630258 (000000- Pin, Clevis, 0.38D X 1.00L
A 12 32491 (000000- Washer, flat, 0.31, Std
13 381502 (000000- Bearing, Split, 1.00b
14 39281 (000000- Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 90, 8.8

15 1208106 (000000-
16 1207436 (000000-

Plate WIdt, Bearing Clamp
Cable, Push / Pull, 052.6L .25-28/.25-28

Nl e e N N e N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

17 14595 (000000- Clevis, Adj, 0.25pin, 0.25-28 Rh, PI
18 605070 (000000- Pin, Clevis, 0.25d X 0.79I
19 08178 (000000- Pin, Cotter, .062 X 0.75
20 32899 (000000- Nut, Hex, Jam, .25-28
v 9020263 (000000- Tire Assy, Rear, Std (1) [T17]
A 21 1212112 (000000- Tire, Solid, 15.0 X 5.0, Poly, Std
AV 9020265 (000000- Wheel Bearing Kit, Rear, Afmkt [T17]
AA 22 51338 (000000- Bearing, Cup, 2.56d 0.55w
AA 23 51339 (000000- Bearing, Cone, 1.38b 0.71w
AA 24 32969 (000000- Washer, Flat, 1.00, Sae
AA 25 14242 (000000- Nut, Hex, Sltd, 1.00-20
AA 26 08202 (000000- Pin, Cotter, .125 X 1.75
AA 27 54390 (000000- Cap, Hub, Dust, 2.57d 0.77I
v 9020264 (000000- Tire Assy, Rear, High Traction (1) [T17] (Option)
A 21 1208203 (000000- Tire, Solid, 15.0 X 5.0 [Hi-Traction]
AV 9020265 (000000- Wheel Bearing Kit, Rear, Afmkt [T17]
AA 22 51338 (000000- Bearing, Cup, 2.56d 0.55w
AA 23 51339 (000000- Bearing, Cone, 1.38b 0.71w
AA 24 32969 (000000- Washer, Flat, 1.00, Sae
AA 25 14242 (000000- Nut, Hex, Sltd, 1.00-20
AA 26 08202 (000000- Pin, Cotter, .125 X 1.75
AA 27 54390 (000000- Cap, Hub, Dust, 2.57d 0.77I
28 1207184 (000000- Shaft Widt, Brake
29 39349 (000000- Washer, Flat, 0.31, Sae

356423
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STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 14 - Sweeping Main Brush Drive Motor Group
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Fig. 14 - Sweeping Main Brush Drive Motor Group

356641

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 00911 (000000- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 0.75I 4
2 1037354 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, 9.8, Sems 3
3 39279 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 70, 8.8 1
4 01685 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
v 9015028  (000000- ) Belt Kit, Swp, Afmkt [M17] 1
A 5 1217546  (000000- ) Belt, Ribbed, 40.5! [Pj07] 1
A 6 1217545  (000000- ) Belt, Ribbed, 29.8I [Pj07] 1
A 7 1221590 (000000- ) Tool, Installation, Belt [M17] 1
8 11329 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 8
9 01684 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 8
10 1217704  (000000- ) Sheave, 07grv, 1.53pd 0.56b [P]] 2
11 06944 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, 8.8 4
12 41185 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .25 4
13 1017218 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 4
14 1014328 (000000- ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mmi 2
15 222818 (000000- ) Screw, Set, Soc, 08-32 X 0.25, NI 2
16 1220508 (000000- ) Pulley Assy, Idler 2
17 21198 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 1.25, G5 2
18 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 12
19 1225730  (000000- ) Sheave, 07grv, 2.96pd 0.63b [P]] 2
v 9015024  (000000- ) Drive Kit, Swp, Afmkt [M17] 1
A 20 1219167 (000000- ) Plate, Drive, Brush, Main, Mach 1
A 21 1218065 (000000- ) Shaft, Drive, Main Sweep 2
A 22 28010 (000000- ) Bearing, Ball, 0.62b 1.38d 0.43w 4
A 23 1219608  (000000- ) Spacer, Brg 2
A 24 01513 (000000- ) Ring, Retaining, Int, 2
A 25 18136 (000000- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.62d, Basic 2
A 26 01516 (000000- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.59d, Basic 2
27 12269 (000000- ) Plug, Drive, Brush, Nyl 2
28 11329 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 2
29 1219303 (000000- )  Wheel, 01.5d 0.88w 0.39b [Uhmw] 2
30 17461 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.75I 1
31 44906 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .093 Wir 1
32 1219422 (000000- ) Cover, Belt, Drive, Swp 1
33 1020341 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
34 1219071 (000000- ) Skirt, Sweep, Rh 1
35 1219090 (000000- ) Retainer, Skirt, .12, 1.2w X 16.3l, Gray 1
36 1037346 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 9.8, Sems 3
37 1223100 (000000- ) Knob, Star, 2.00d 5ear, M10 X 1.0l Stud 1
38 1219642 (000000- ) Plate WIdt, Side 1
39 1219725  (000000- ) Angle Widt 2
40 1014163 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, FI, Ss 2
41 1053342 (000000- ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 1750rpm 1.00hp 22.0a (See 2
Breakdowns)
42 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 2
43 1219358 (000000- ) Hub WiIdt, Idler 2
44 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8 6
45 1057629 (000000- ) Plug, Idler, Brush [Sgl Brg] 2
46 29558 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.50I 1
47 08182 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter, .125 X 1.00 1
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Fig. 15 - Sweeping Main Brush Frame Group
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Py
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Part No.
1217128
1219160
1219248
1218918
1219236
1218322
1048353
08709
01685
1219033
1219592
06958
01685
1037354
1219243
1219280
11329
01684
1219083
1224157
763147
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Fig. 15 - Sweeping Main Brush Frame Group

Serial Number
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Description

Housing WIdt, Brush, Iron Gray
Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Skirt, Rear
Bracket, Mtg, Skirt

Skirt, Hd, Sweep, Rear

Skirt, Recycle

Knob, Star, 2.75d 4ear, M8x1.25 Fem
Strap, Rbr

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI
Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss
Skirt, Hd, Sweep, Lh

Retainer Widt, Skirt, Lh

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 80, 8.8
Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, 9.8, Sems
Skirt, Deflector

Bracket, Retainer

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss
Skirt, Blade, Deflector

Retainer WIidt, Front

Screw, Btn, M6 X 1.0 X 20, 10.9, Blk

356642

Qty.
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STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 16 — Sweeping Main Brush Skirt Kit
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STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 16 - Sweeping Main Brush Skirt Kit

356664

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9015026 (000000- ) Skirt Kit, Swp, Afmkt [M17] 1
A 1 1219071 (000000- ) Skirt, Sweep, Rh 1
A 2 1218918 (000000- ) Skirt, Hd, Sweep, Rear 1
A 3 1219236 (000000- ) Skirt, Recycle 1
A 4 1219033 (000000- ) Skirt, Hd, Sweep, Lh 1
M17 9017357 (4-2016) 2-33




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 17 - Sweeping Main Brush Seal Kit
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STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 17 - Sweeping Main Brush Seal Kit

356665

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9015027 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Swp, Afmkt [M17] 1
A 1 1222527 (000000- ) Seal, Diverter, Rear 1
A 2 1219243 (000000- ) Skirt, Deflector 2
A 3 1219083 (000000- ) Skirt, Blade, Deflector 1
M17 9017357 (4-2016) 2-35




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 18 - Sweeping Main Brush Lift Group
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Part No.
9015025
1217151
1224133
1224134
32486
08711
51534
08236
73377
1222016
394349
1222738
1013281
16930
32492
1222845
25015
1206470
46657
08179
1224712
08182
1220450
09062
363976
01685
08713
1227424
1219573
1217152
09775
07787
08714
01686
1227790
1228214

Fig. 18 - Sweeping Main Brush Lift Group

Serial Number
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Description

Lift Arm Kit, Swp, Afmkt [M17]

Lift Widt, Main Swp

Bearing, Self Align, 0.50b 1.00d
Bearing, Self Align, 0.67b 1.18d
Washer Flat,0.50,Sae

Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, NI
Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 2.00l

Pin, Cotter, .156 X 1.25

Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 60, 10.9

Sleeve, P/M, Fing, 0.50b 1.10/0.66d 0.9l

Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 45, 10.9
Spring, Extn, 1.820d 0.28wir 11.24l
Sleeve, P/M, 0.41b 0.73d 1.3I [430ss]
Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 50, 8.8
Washer, Flat, 0.38, Std

Bolt, Eye, .50-13 X 4.44 X .34eye
Nut, Hex, Std, .50-13

Actuator, 36vdc, 5.00strk, 1100Ib
Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.25I|

Pin, Cotter, .094 X 1.00

Pin, Clevis, .38d X 2.25I [4340]

Pin, Cotter, .125 X 1.00

Pad, Stop, Pye

Screw, Flt, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 16, 10.9
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, 8.8, FI
Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss
Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.